BEGINNING AT A SET STONE 

CORNER ON A STATE HIGHWAY LEADING TO POND HILL AND LILY LAKE (AS SET FORTH ON SURVEY 

HERETO ATTACHED);

THENCE  ALONG  DIVIDING LINE  OF LAND  HEREIN CONVEYED  AND LAND NOW OR LATE OF WM. STONE, 

SOUTH  1 DEGREES 30 WEST, THREE HUNDRED ONE AND FIVE-TENTHS (301.5) FEET TO A RED OAK;

THENCE THROUGH LANDS OF PAUL F. KEINER ET UX, SOUTH 67 DEGREES 20 WEST, ONE HUNDRED 

SIXTY-EIGHT AND TWENTY-ONE ONE-HUNDREDTHS (168.21) FEET TO AN IRON PIN;

THENCE THROUGH LANDS OF PAUL F. KEINER ET UX, NORTH 1 DEGREES 30 EAST, TWO HUNDRED 

EIGHTY-SIX (286.0) FEET TO AN IRON  PIN ON SAID STATE HIGHWAY;

THENCE ALONG SAID STATE HIGHWAY NORTH 63 DEGREES EAST, ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-THREE AND 

FORTY-EIGHT ONE-HUNDREDTHS (173.48) FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.CONTAINING  ONE (1) 

ACRE, MORE OR LESS, AS SET FORTH ON  SURVEY OF LAWRENCE LEBO, PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER,

[...]

BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF STATE HIGHWAY ROUTE NO. 40120, 

SAID POINT ALSO  BEING THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LANDS OF JOSEPH A. KUBRICKI, ET UX;

THENCE FROM SAID BEGINNING POINT ALONG WESTERLY LINE OF JOSEPH A. KUBRICKI LANDS, SOUTH 1 

DEGREES 30 MINUTES WEST, TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY-SIX AND ZERO HUNDREDTHS (286.00) FEET TO A 

POINT;

THENCE THROUGH LANDS OF THE GRANTORS HEREIN THE FOLLOWING TWO COURSES AND 

DISTANCES:

(1)  SOUTH 67 DEGREES 20 MINUTES WEST, ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-ONE AND THIRTY-SEVEN (71.37) 

FEET TO A POINT;

(2)  NORTH 1 DEGREES 30 MINUTES EAST, TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY-ONE AND TWENTY-FIVE